TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

ETAS ID: TM738160 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Redwood Technology B.V.		06/30/2022	Corporation: NETHERLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Redwood Software, Inc.	
Street Address:	3005 Carrington Mill Blvd., Suite 510	
City:	Morrisville	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27560	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97016944	CRONACLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5098383424

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (509)624-4276

Email: docketing@wellsip.com Correspondent Name: James D. Shaurette

Address Line 1: 601 W. Main Avenue, Suite 600 Address Line 4: Spokane, WASHINGTON 99201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jill Covington
SIGNATURE:	/Jill Covington/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007767 FRAME: 0304

900704125

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

<u>PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT:</u>

ASSIGNOR:

Redwood Technology B.V. Waterveste 3 Houten 3992DB Netherlands

ASSIGNEE:

Redwood Software, Inc. 3005 Carrington Mill Blvd., Suite 510 Morrisville, NC 27560 United States

BACKGROUND OF THIS ASSIGNMENT:

Redwood Technology B.V., hereinafter "ASSIGNOR", a corporation organized under the laws of the Netherlands, is the owner of all right, title and interest in CRONACLE (hereinafter "the Trademark"), and U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 97/016,944, filed September 8, 2021.

Redwood Software, Inc., hereinafter "ASSIGNEE", a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring said right, title and interest in the Trademark, as well as all common law rights therein.

ASSIGNOR has agreed to transfer all right, title and interest in the Trademark to ASSIGNEE.

1 of 3

RE41-167

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007767 FRAME: 0305

GRANT:

In exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt,

sufficiency and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR

hereby grants, assigns and fully transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title

and interest in and to the Trademark, including all common law rights therein

and trademark applications filed thereon, together with the goodwill of the

business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademark, in all

applicable countries.

ASSIGNOR also fully transfers and assigns all rights to file future

applications for trademark registration on the Trademark and derivatives and

components thereof, as well as all rights to enforcement of the Trademark

and the collection of past and future damages in such cases, to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNEE agrees to, in its sole discretion and business judgment,

maintain the Trademark in valid and enforceable condition.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute such powers of attorney and other

documents as may be required by U.S. and/or foreign associates to continue

to prosecute or maintain the trademark applications and registrations for the

Trademark, all within the sole discretion of ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute, at the request and expense of

ASSIGNEE, such other formal documents as may be required to fully convey

or record the interest transferred herein; and will generally do everything

necessary or desirable to obtain and enforce proper protection for the

Trademark.

2 of 3

RE41-167

TRADEMARK REEL: 007767 FRAME: 0306

ASSIGNOR:

Redwood Technology B.V.

Signature: Ashish Joshi

Name (Printed): Ashish Joshi

Title: Chief Operating Officer

ASSIGNEE:

Redwood Software, Inc.

Signature: Ishish Joshi
Name (Printed): Ashish Joshi

Title: Chief Operating Officer

3 of 3

RE41-167

RECORDED: 06/30/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007767 FRAME: 0307